
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
ou

rt
F

o
r 

th
e 

N
o

rt
h

er
n

 D
is

tr
ic

t o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

LORENZO MENDOZA MARTINEZ,
ELIU MENDOZA, ELIEZER MENDOZA
MARTINEZ, and GLORIA MARTINEZ
MONTES,

Plaintiffs,

v.

AERO CARIBBEAN, EMPRESSA
AEROCARIBBEAN S.A., CUBANA
DE AVIACION S.A., and AVIONS
DE TRANSPORT RÉGIONAL,

Defendants.
                                                                     /

No. C 11-03194 WHA

ORDER DENYING REQUEST TO
CONTINUE STATUS CONFERENCE

Plaintiffs’ request to continue the upcoming status conference for an additional six

months is DENIED.  Please come to the status conference scheduled for Courtroom No. 8 of the

federal courthouse at 2:00 PM ON OCTOBER 3.  

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:  September 24, 2013.                                                                
WILLIAM ALSUP
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
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